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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

To His Excellency
HON. MARVIN MANDEL,

Governor of Maryland

I have the honor to submit herewith the Fifty-Second Annual Report

of the Maryland Bureau of Mines for the period of January 1, 1974,
to December 31, 1974, in compliance with the Maryland Mining Law.

Very respectfully,
HARRY B. BUCKLEY, Director



REPORT OF THE MARYLAND BUREAU OF MINES

1974

To His Excellency
HON. MARVIN MANDEL,

Governor of Marykind

The report herewith submitted is for the calendar year 1974 and
is the Ninety-Eighth Annual Report upon conditions of the Coal mines
within the State.

The reports from the various mining operators throughout the State
show the tonnage to be as follows:

COAL PRODUCTION

Strip Mine 2450,090.59 93%
Deep Mine 90,196.00 4%
Auger Mine 81,126.35 3%

Total 2,a21,412.94

COAL PRODUCTION

Allegany County: During the calendar year 1974 the Allegany County
mines employed a total Gf 147 surface employees. The production of coal for
1974 was O7,380.56 net tons. This shows a production of 5,492.38 net tons
per man employed during this period.

Garrett County: During the calendar year 1974 the Garrett County
mines employed 19 deep miners and 242 surface employees, making a total
of 261 men. The production of coal for 1974 was 1,514,032.38 net tons. This
shows a production of 5,800.89 net tons per man employed during this
period.

FIRE CLAY PRODUCTION

There was no clay production in Allegany or Garrett Counties during
the calendar year 1974.



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

MARYLAND COMMISSION ON MINING LAWS

DONALD E. MORAN, Chairman Representing Coal Operators
CHELSIE A. LILLER Representing Coal Operators
KENNETH A. BRAY Representing Mine Employees

MINE EXAMINING BOARD

HARRY B. BUCKLEY, Chairman Westernport
J. J. WALKER, Representing Operators Shallmar

LESLIE T. FOOTE, Representing Miners Lonaconing

PERSONNEL, MARYLAND BUREAU OF MINES

Director

HARRY B. BUCKLEY Westernport

District Mine Inspectors

MELVIN K. DESHONG Westernport
JAMES E. DROPPLEMAN Kitzmiller

CHESTER L. EVANS Kitzmiller

Fuel Combustion Advisor

JOSEPH W. KYLE Barton

Office Secretary II

MRS. ELIZABETH ANN GILMORE Westernport
(deceased)

Stenographic Clerk III

MISS RUTH DIANN MALLOY Mt. Savage

MRS. MARY CLARE CRABLE Barton



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

-IN MEMORIAM-
ELIZABETH ANN GILMORE

On December 8, 1974, Mrs. Elizabeth Ann (Guy) Gilmore, Secretary II
for the Maryland Bureau of Mines, died in Sacred Heart Hospital,
Cumberland, Maryland, after a brief illness.

Mrs. Gilmore (Betty) was born in Westernport and began her career
with the Bureau of Mines when it was established in Westernport in 1949.

During this time Betty kept the Treasurer Book for the Mine Inspector's
Institute of America.

She was a member of St. Peter's Catholic Church, Westernport.

Betty was very dedicated to her work, and her contributions to her
associates were many.

Betty was married to the late Timothy Gilmore and was survived by a
daughter, Timmie Ann, and one sister, Mildred M. Loughery.
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12 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

SUMMARY OF PRODUCTION STATISTICS

1974

COAL

Allegany Garrett Total

County County Net Tons

Strip

Deep —

Auger
—

TOTAL —

EMPLOYEES

Deep 0 19 19

Surface

TOTAL

147 242 389

147 261 408



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF STATISTICS OF

COAL PRODUCTION

1973-1974

COAL

Allegany County

Year Net Tons
(CWTJ

Tons
Shipped
By Rail

Tons
Shipped
By Truck

-
)

v 0
-a

0H

.—

1973. . . .
1974. . . .

503,797.46

O7,380.56
204,712.00
273,338.47

299,085.46
p34,042.09

0
0

110
147

110
147

0
1

Garrett County

1973 . . .
1974 . . . .

1,250,333.47
1,514,032.38

708,433.41
752,830.60

541,900.06
761,201.78

20
19

205
242

225
261

0
0

Entire State

1973....
1974. . . .

1,754,130.93
2a21,412.94

913,145.41
1,026,169.07

840,985.52

1,j95,243.87

20
19

315 335
389 408

0
1

TOTAL COAL PRODUCTION

1973 1,754,130.93

1974 2,1,412.94

U

13
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14 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

TONNAGE BY COAL SEAMS

1974

Allegany County

Waynesburg 40,147.13

Sewickley 301,299.36

Pittsburgh 3.50,562.08

Little Pittsburgh 55,530.70

Franklin 43,262.35

Barton 13,692.94

Lower Bakerstown 2,886.00

Total 107,380.56

Garrett County

Sewickley 28,159.15

Pittsburgh 53,816.06

Little Pittsburgh 6,913.80

Franklin 143,960.20

Barton 235,415.64

Harlem 108,952.75

Upper Bakerstown 16,798.95

Lower Bakerstown 235,172.56

Brush Creek 19,274.69

Mahoning 6,384.13

Upper Freeport 578,637.56

Kittanning Group 80,546.89

Total 1,514,032.38

TONNAGE BY BASIN

1974

Lower Youghiogheny 162,209.43

Upper Youghiogheny 17,024.25

Casselman 229,188.26

Potomac 734,190.14

George's Creek 1,078,800.86

Total 2,121,412.94



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974 15

NAME OF COAL SEAMS

Maryland names used Pa., W. Va., Md.
prior to this Names Used in

Report This Report

Waynesburg Waynesburg

Tyson Sewickley

Redstone Redstone

Big Vein Pittsburgh

Little Pittsburgh Little Pittsburgh

Franklin Franklin

Bakerstown Barton

Harlem Harlem

Upper Freeport Upper Bakerstown

Freeport Lower Bakerstown

Brush Creek Brush Creek

Upper Kittanning Mahoning

Kittanning Upper Freeport

Clarion Upper Kittanning

Brookville Middle Kittanning
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FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

FATALITIES

David A. Kyle, age 31, had been employed by the Bessemer Iron &
Coal Company for three months and had been operating dozers and wheel
loaders. He had requested to learn to operate a 631 B Caterpillar Scraper
Loader; and, after having received instructions on the morning of October
23, 1974, he had started operating the scraper-loader.

At approximately 10:30 a.m. after completing 5 or 6 trips in low
gear, Mr. Kyle, for some unknown reason, while descending a road grade
of 7 degrees with a full load, veered to the left and lost control of the
machine. He either jumped or fell from the operator's seat and was taken
up into the bowl, resulting in his death from traumatic asphyxiation.

RECOMMENDATION: An inexperienced equipment operator
should have thorough training before operating equipment alone.

Inspector in charge of District—Melvin K. DeShong

Final investigation was made October 24, 1974 by:

Melvin K. DeShong—Maryland Bureau of Mines
Charles J. Bush—U. S. Bureau of Mines
Mike Dorazio—U. S. Bureau of Mines
Richard J. Vasicek —U. S. Bureau of Mines

U
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20 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

SAFETY ORDER

During the calendar year 1974, one (1) Safety Order was issued by a
District Mine Inspector of the Bureau of Mines.

The Safety Order is listed as follows:
Melvin K. DeShong, District Mine Inspector, District No. 2.

April 5—

Violation of Safety Order on the highwall. Safety Order was complied
with.

PROSECUTIONS

During the calendar year 1974, it was not necessary to obtain war-
rants against any mine operator for violation of the Maryland Mining
Laws.

KITZMILLER MINE RESCUE TEAM

The Kitzmiller Mine Rescue Team is still active. Mr. Chester L.
Evans, District Mine Inspector supervised the practice sessions.

The members of the team during 1974 were: Claude D. Boyce.
Forrest W. Ferry, George K. Barnard, Daniel James, Roscoe W. Bray,
Junior F. Tasker, Richard A. Boyce, Dale Junior Tasker and Lawrence D.
Stonebraker. All of the members of this team resided in the vicinity of
Kitzmiller, Maryland.

The Mine Rescue Team and the Maryland Bureau of Mines cooperate
with the Maryland Civil Defense Agency to provide adequate rescue
service for all cases of emergency.

MINE RESCUE

Mr. Chester L. Evans, District Mine Inspector worked 22 days in the
Rescue Station at Kitzmiller maintaining equipment.

STATE MINE EXAMINING BOARD

The fifty-second examination for mine foreman was conducted on
September 19, 1974, at the office of the Maryland Bureau of Mines in
Westernport. Two candidates took the examination for Mine Foreman.
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STRIP MINING
The Land Reclamation Committee was created to recommend and

approve all procedures for reclamation, conservation, and revegetation of
area affected by open-pit mining within the State of Maryland. Such
measures shall include, but not be restricted to, backfilling and grading, the
creation of acid water, and any other actions which wifi be conducive to
conservation and best utilization of the natural resources of Maryland. It
shall be the duty of the Committee to review all mining and reclamation
plans, progress reports, and final reports. The Committee may inspect or
have inspected any open-pit mining operation at any time in order to
determine land reclamation, conservation and revegetation conditions. It is
the duty of the Committee to establish plans and methods of procedure as
well as practical guidelines for the prompt and adequate reclamation,
conservation, and revegetation of all land disturbed by open-pit mining of
bituminous coal within the State of Maryland. These plans, methods of
procedure, and practical guidelines shall be submitted to the proper
regulatory agency. Finally, the Committee is directed to review the strip
mining laws of the State of Maryland to ensure compliance with the spirit
of this Act.

The law also requires a detailed Mining and Reclamation Plan showing
the Manner, Time and Distance for backfilling, drainage, planting, and
general reclamation of the affected area.

The Revegetation Bond is separate from the Backfilling Bond and
can vary from a minimum of $50.00 per acre as the Land Reclamation
Committee determines.

Rules and Regulations supplementing the Maryland Strip Mine and
Auger Mining Laws are available from the Bureau of Mines.

Since early 1970, the Site Evaluation Committee has been active. This
is composed of eight members of the Land Reclamation Committee: Bureau
of Mines, Mining Industry, Soil Conservation, Water Resources
Administration, Forest Service, Fisheries Administration, and two
Citizens' Representatives; to go on site and evaluate permit and amended
permit applications and report back to the Land Reclamation Committee.
This Committee is most effective in working with the operators to carry
out the laws as intended.

The Site Evaluation Committee spent 23 days investigating permit
and amended permit applications. On numerous occasions, this Committee
made spot checks on various operations.

Another effective procedure adopted by the Committee during the
later part of 1970, is an open-acre limit, regardless of permit acres, set on
each permit depending on type and amount of equipment, the size of the
company, their past performance and ability to control their operation.
This open-acre limit forces the operator to backfill as he goes along;
whereas, in the past, he opened the whole area and then backfilled.

—



22 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

From January 1, 1974, through December 31, 1974, the Land
Reclamation Committee held 13 regular meetings. Thirty-five new
Permits, 36 Amended Permits and 49 Annual Mining and Reclamation

Progress Reports were processed.
The acting members of the Committee are:
Chairman: Dr. Kenneth N. Weaver, Director

Maryland Geological Survey
Maryland Bureau of Mines: Harry B. Buckley, Director
Mining Industry: Robert Harvey and Donald Moran

(alternate Lloyd Green)
Soil Conservation: John Reckner, William Nace and

Douglas Valentine
Department of Natural Resources: Richard Sharpless

or Robert Creter,
George Gilmore or Fred
Bagley and Dave
Woronecki or Paul Harman

Citizens Representatives: Eugene Straub and June Neder
The following permits have been issued:
Permit No. 1
Permit No. 2
Permit No. 3
Permit No. 4
Permit No. 5
Permit No. 6
Permit No. 7

Permit No. 8
Permit No. 9
Permit No. 10
Permit No. 11
Permit No. 12
Permit No. 13
Permit No. 14
Permit No. 15
Permit No. 16
Permit No. 17
Permit No. 18
Permit No. 19
Permit No. 20
Permit No. 21
Permit No. 22
Permit No. 23

The George's Creek Lumber Company*
Allegany Engineering Company*
B. M. W. Coal Company*
Old Hampshire Coal Company, Inc.*
Carr and Gotfelty Construction Co.*
M. H. Bigan Coal Company*
Moran Coal Company*
Allegany Engineering Company*
Schell Mining Company, Inc.*
B & U Coal Company*
Morgan Contracting Company**
Romadale Coal Corporation*
Cross Fuel Company*
Highland Construction Company*
Phoenix Big Vein Coal Company
Moran Coal Company*
T. J. Cramblett**
Moscow-Georges Creek Coal Company*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Moran Coal Company
Schell Mining Company, Inc.**
Savage Coal Company*
Moran Coal Company
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Permit No. 24
Permit No. 25
Permit No. 26
Permit No. 27
Permit No. 28
Permit No. 29
Permit No. 30
Permit No. 31
Permit No. 32
Permit No. 33
Permit No. 34
Permit No. 35
Permit No. 36
Permit No. 37
Permit No. 38
Permit No. 39
Permit No. 40
Permit No. 41
Permit No. 42
Permit No. 43
Permit No. 44
Permit No. 45
Permit No. 46
Permit No. 47
Permit No. 48
Permit No. 49
Permit No. 50
Permit No. 51
Permit No. 52
Permit No. 53
Permit No. 54
Permit No. 55
Permit No. 56
Permit No. 57
Permit No. 58
Permit No. 59
Permit No. 60
Permit No. 61
Permit No. 62
Permit No. 63
Permit No. 64
Permit No. 65

The George's Creek Coal & Land Co.*
Charles T. Clise*
Allegany Engineering Company*
Goodwell Fuel Company*
D. B. & B. Coal Company*
Queen George's Creek Coal Co.**
Mack Coal Company**
White Crest Coal Company, Inc.t*
D. B. & B. Coal Company*
Moran Coal Company
Chelsie A. Liller*
J. E. George Trucking Co.**
D. B. & B. Coal Company*
J. & M. Coal Company**
Casey Construction Company**
Moran Coal Company
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Casey Construction Company**
Sara-Ki Coal Company, Inc.*
Yantus & Zubek Coal Company*
Moran Coal Company
Casey Construction Company**
Moran Coal Company
Moran Coal Company*
Sara-Ki Coal Company, Inc.*
Laurel Creek Company, Inc.**
D. B. & B. Coal Company**
Moon and Sons*
George L. Smith Contracting Co.*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Moran Coal Company*
North Branch Coal Corp.*
George Coal Company**
Samuel Compton & Company**
Hoover & White*
Laurel Creek Company, Inc.**
The Eddy Fuel Company**
J. it. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Pittsburgh Coal Company*
Mineral Coal Co., Inc. of West Virginia
Laurel Creek Company, Inc.*
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Permit No. 66
Permit No. 67
Permit No. 68
Permit No. 69
Permit No. 70
Permit No. 71
Permit No. 72
Permit No. 73
Permit No. 74
Permit No. 75
Permit No. 76
Permit No. 77
Permit No. 78
Permit No. 79
Permit No. 80
Permit No. 81
Permit No. 82
Permit No. 83
Permit No. 84
Permit No. 85
Permit No. 86
Permit No. 87
Permit No. 88
Permit No. 89
Permit No. 90
Permit No. 91
Permit No. 92
Permit No. 93
Permit No. 94
Permit No. 95
Permit No. 96
Permit No. 97
Permit No. 98
Permit No. 99
Permit No. 100
Permit No. 101
Permit No. 102
Permit No. 103

The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Chelsie A. Liller*
Casey Contracting Company**
Pine Mountain Coal Company
Opel and Brenneman*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
P. & J. Coal Company*
Casey Contracting Company**
Goodwill Fuel Company*
D. B. & B. Coal Company*
Baughman Contracting Company, Inc.*
P & K Coal Company*
Morgan Contracting Company*
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Randall Robertson*
Hoover & White**
James E. George*
B. M. W. Coal Company, Inc.*
Casey Contracting Company**
Beener Coal Company*
Moran Coal Company, Inc.*
D & K Coal Company*
Brenneman Brothers*
Mack Coal Company*
Clarence Rodamer*
James E. George*
Casey Contracting Company**
Winner Brothers*
Moran Coal Company, Inc.
Big Vein Coal Company*
Maryland Fuel Company, Inc.*
Yantus-Zubek Coal Company*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Trelfall Bros., Inc.*
Mack Coal Company*
C. A. Liller Coal Company
Cross and Brumage Coal Company*

Permit No. 104 Beener Coal Company*
Permit No. 105 D & K Coal Company*
Permit No. 106 Mack Coal Company*
Permit No. 107 Yantus and Zubek*
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Permit No. 108
Permit No. 109
Permit No. 110
Permit No. 111
Permit No. 112
Permit No. 113
Permit No. 114
Permit No. 115
Permit No. 116
Permit No. 117
Permit No. 118
Permit No. 119
Permit No. 120
Permit No. 121
Permit No. 122
Permit No. 123
Permit No. 124
Permit No. 125
Permit No. 126
Permit No. 127
Permit No. 128
Permit No. 129
Permit No. 130
Permit No. 131
Permit No. 132
Permit No. 133
Permit No. 134
Permit No. 135
Permit No. 136
Permit No. 137

Permit No. 138
Permit No. 139
Permit No. 140
Permit No. 141
Permit No. 142
Permit No. 143
Permit No. 144
Permit No. 145
Permit No. 146
Permit No. 147
Permit No. 148

Potomac Mining Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Wilhelm Coal Company*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Clark Coal Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Douglas Coal Company*
Red Lion Mining Corporation**
Ebensburg Coal and Clay Company*
James E. George*
Ebensburg Coal & Clay Company*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.
Moran Coal Company, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Win-More Mining & Construction Co., Inc.
Beener Coal Company*
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
Mack Coal Company*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
J. Russell Cravener*
Chelsie A. Liler*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Brenneman Brothers*
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
Richards and Parnell Coal Co.*
William Brashear
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.
G & S Coal Co., Inc.
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Shallmar Coal Company, Inc.
Randall Robertson
Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc.*
Beener Coal Company
Clarence Rodamer*
Ginniman Coal Co.
Raymond A. Wolf Mining Co.*
Menallen Coke Co.*
Russel Shafer*
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—

Permit No. 149
Permit No. 150
Permit No. 151
Permit No. 152
Permit No. 153
Permit No. 154
Permit No. 155
Permit No. 156
Permit No. 157
Permit No. 158
Permit No. 159
Permit No. 160
Permit No. 161
Permit No. 162
Permit No. 163
Permit No. 164
Permit No. 165
Permit No. 166
Permit No. 167
Permit No. 168
Permit No. 169
Permit No. 170
Permit No. 171
Permit No. 172
Permit No. 173
Permit No. 174
Permit No. 175
Permit No. 176
Permit No. 177
Permit No. 178
Permit No. 179
Permit No. 180
Permit No. 181
Permit No. 182
Permit No. 183
Permit No. 184
Permit No. 185
Permit No. 186
Permit No. 187
Permit No. 188
Permit No. 189
Permit No. 190

Homage Coal Co. (Emmett Duppstadt)*
Twin States Coal Co.**
M. F. Fetterolf Coal Co., Inc.*
Ebensburg Coal and Clay Co.**
Raymond A. Wolf Mining Co.
Michael Rostosky*
Ginniman & Ware Coal Company*
Harold H. Upole Coal Company
T. G. & C. Coal Company, Inc.
Clarence Rodamer Coal Company
Michael Rostosky Coal Company*
Russel Shafer Coal Company
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.***
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Clarence Rodamer Coal Company
Win-More Mining & Construction Co., Inc.*
Ginniman Coal Company
Upperman Coal Company*
Frank Pulford**
Winner Bros. Coal Company, Inc.*
Russel Shafer
The Chief Coal Company
Mary Ruth Corp.
Grafton Coal Company
Bernard C. Drees*
Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc.
D & K Coal Co., Inc.*
T. G. & C. Coal Company, Inc.
Emmett Duppstadt
Somerset Excavating, Inc.
Bakerstown Coal Company
Ace Drilling Coal Company, Inc.
Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc.
Chief Coal Company
G & H Coal Company
Bessemer Iron & Coal Company
Coal Lick Coal Company*
Phillips Big Vein Coal Company
Ace Drilling Coal Company, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
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Permit No. 191

Permit No. 192
Permit No. 193
Permit No. 194
Permit No. 195
Permit No. 196
Permit No. 197
Permit No. 198
Permit No. 199
Permit No. 200
Permit No. 201
Permit No. 202
Permit No. 203
Permit No. 204
Permit No. 205
Permit No. 206
Permit No. 207
Permit No. 208
Permit No. 209
Permit No. 210
Permit No. 211
Permit No. 212
Permit No. 213
Permit No. 214
Permit No. 215
Permit No. 216
Permit No. 217
Permit No. 218
Permit No. 219
Permit No. 220
Permit No. 221
Permit No. 222
Permit No. 223
Permit No. 224
Permit No. 225
Permit No. 226
Permit No. 227
Permit No. 228
Permit No. 229
Permit No. 230
Permit No. 231

Keystone Coal & Development Company
(Liability Assumed by Garrett County Roads Dept.)
Ace Drilling Coal Company, Inc.
Magruder & Drees Coal Co.
M. F. Fetterolf Coal Co., Inc.***
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.
Grafton Coal Co.
Jet Fuel Coal Co.
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.
Chief Coal Co.
Brashear Coal Co.
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Mary Ruth Corp.
Grafton Coal Co.
Chief Coal Co.
Upperman Coal Co.
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Sanner Bros. Coal Co.
Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc.
Markat, Inc.
Grafton Coal Co., Inc.
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.
Win-More Mining & Const. Co.
White Rock Mining
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Brashear Coal Co.***
Bernard Drees Coal Co.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
G. & S. Coal Co., Inc.
Evans Coal Co.
Bridgeview Coal Co.
John Duckworth
Edward Mikel
Delta Mining, Inc.
Northwest Coal Co., Inc.
T & L Coal Co.
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Bittinger Coal Co.
Charles M. Filsinger
G & H Coal Co., Inc.
Brashear Coal Co.
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Permit No. 232 Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Permit No. 233 Union Coal Co., Inc.
Permit No. 234 Clise Coal Co., Inc.
Permit No. 235 Markat, Inc.
Permit No. 236 James Turner
Permit No. 237 Bridgeview Coal Co.
Permit No. 238 Burnham Coal Co., Inc.
Permit No. 239 Bittinger Coal Co.
Permit No. 240 Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.

*Denotes Operation Completed.
**Forfeiture of Bond.

***Not Activated.

Strip Mining Licenses Issued from January 1, thru
December31, 1974 14

Strip Mining Permits Approved from January 1, thru
December31, 1974 35

Auger Mining Permits Issued from January 1, thru
December 31, 1974 0

(Augering is being done in conjunction with
Permit Nos. 137, 161, 184, 190, 196, 201,
and 219)

Strip Mining Permits Completed in 1974 3

Strip Mining Forfeitures in 1974 0

Acres Backfilled during 1974 566.8

Acres Planted, Approved during 1974 196.7

Total Acres Planted during 1974 513.0

Total Acres Stripped during 1974 700.3

—
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MINE INSPECTIONS

Allegany County

1974

Date Name of Company Permit Location InspectorNumber

Jan. 2—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong
2—Duppsladt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
:3—Robertson Coal Co 141 Barton DeShong
3—Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
3—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
3—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman4—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
4—Win-More Mining & Const. Coal Co 213 Klondike Droppleman
4—Win-More Mining & Const. Coal Co 124 Klondike Droppleman
8—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
8—Winner l3ros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman9—Brashear Coal Co 201 Barton DeShong
9—G. & H. Coal Co., inc 184 Barton DeShong
4—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong

15—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
15—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
15—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co Stoney Run Droppleman
18—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman18—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
18—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
18—Jet Fuel Coal Co 198 Midlothian Droppleman21—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
22—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Midlothian Dropp]eman
2—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
23—Winner l3ros. Coal Co. Inc 207 Midland Droppleman23—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co 15 Barton DeShong
23—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
24—Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 124 Klondike Droppleman
24—Win-More Mining & Const. Co.. Inc 213 Klondike Droppleman25—Brashear Coal Co 201 Barton DeShong
28—Somerset Excavating, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
28—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman28—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co 15 Barton DeShong
29—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
30—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
30—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman31—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
31—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
31—T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 157 Midlothian DropplemanFeb. 1—Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong

1—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc 196 Stoney Run DeShong
4—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
5—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
6—Ginniman Coal Co 145 Lonaconing DeShong

11—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
11—Win-More Mining & Const. Coal Co 124 Klondike Droppleman
11 ---Win-More Mining & Const. Coal Co 213 Klondike Droppleman13—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong
13—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Company, Inc 15 Barton DeShong
13—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
13—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Froslburg Droppleman
13—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
13—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman14—Somerset Excavating, Inc 179 Barrellville DroppIeman
19—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
19—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
19—T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
21—T. G. & C, Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
21—Jet Fuel Coal Co.. Inc 198 MidIothian Droppleman
22—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
22—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman



34 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

MINE INSPECTIONS

Allegany County

1974

Date Nameof Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

Feb. 26—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
26—PhillipsCoalCo 187 Lonaconing DeShong
27—Winner Bros. Coa' Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
27—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
28—Beener Coal Co 143 Barlon DeStiong
28—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
28—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman

Mar. 4—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
7—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
7—G.&H.CoalCo.,Inc 184 Barton DeShong
7—Somerset Excavating, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
7—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Ml. Savage Droppleman
8—Win-More Mining & Const. Coal Co 213 Klondike Droppleman
8—Win-More Mining & Const. Coal Co 124 Klondike Droppleman
8—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeStiong
8—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong

11—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
12—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
14—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
14—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
14—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
15—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
15—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeStiong
15—RobertsonCoalCo. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
15—J. R, Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
18—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
19—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
20—T. G, & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
21—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
21—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman
21—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Mtdland Droppleman
22—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeStiong
22—Win-More Mining & Const. Co 213 Klondike Droppleman
22—T. G, & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
22—Win-More Mining & Const. Co 124 Klondike Droppleman
27—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
27—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
28-Delta Mining, Inc. (Somerset) 179 Barrellville Droppleman
28—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
29—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
29—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman

Apr. 1—Robertson Coal Co. Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
3—Avers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
3—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
5—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
9—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
9—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
9—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
9—Ginniman Coal Co 19 Lonaconing DeShong

11—Evans Coal Co 220 Lonaconing DeShong
11—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
11—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 45 Midlothian Droppleman
16—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
16—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman
16—Ware Coal Co 184 Barton DeShong
16—UnionCoalCo.,Inc 15 Barton DeShong
17—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
17—Brasnear Coal Co 201 Barton DeShong
18—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong
18—Delta Mining, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
18-Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
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Number Inspector

19—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman19-—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman23—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong23—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong23—Win-More Mining & Const. Co 213 Klondike Droppleman23—Win-More Mining & Const. Co 124 Klondike Droppleman25—Wtnner Bros. Coat Co.. Inc 207 Midland Uroppleman2--T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman30—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. Auger 196 Stoney Run DeShong30--Delta Mining. Inc 179 BarrelIville Droppleman"3Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 189 Ml. Savage DropplemanMa' 1—Jet Fuel Coal Co. - Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman1—T. G. & C. Coal Co. - Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman2—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman2—Winner Bros. Coal Co. Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman2—Ware Coal Co 184 Barton DeShong2—Evans Coal Co 220 Lonaconing DeShong3—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong6—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong7—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong7—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman7—John Duckworth Coal Co 222 Eckhart Droppleman9—Robertson Coal Co. Ginniman 141 Barton DeShong9—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 1% Stoney Run DeShong10—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong16—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 202 Midland Droppleman16—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman21—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman21—Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 213 Klondike Droppleman21—Brashear Coal Co 201 Barton DeShong21—Union Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong22—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong22—Delta Mining, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman22—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppeman29—Win-More Mining & Const. Co.. Inc 124 Klondike Droppleman29--T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman30—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman30—Wtnner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian DropplemanJune 3—Wtlham D. Ware 184 Barton DeShong4—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman4—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman4—Union Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong5—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. (Auger 196 Stoney Run DeShong5—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong7-—Robertson Coal Co 141 Barton DeShong7—Bufialo Coal Co., Inc 189 Ml. Savage Droppleman7—Delta Mining. Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman7—John Duckworh Coal Co 222 Eckhart Dropplernan10—E ans Coal Co 220 l.Anaconlng DeShong10--Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong11—T. & L Coal Co 226 Dan's Rock Rd Droppleman1 1—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman11—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong12—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong13—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong13—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman13—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman17—Brashear Coal Co. Auger) 201 Barton DeShong19--Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong25-.-T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman25—Jet Fuel Coal Co.. Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
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Date Nameof Company Permit
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Junc 26—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. (Auger)
26—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. (Auger)
26—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co
26-—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co
26—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co
26—Win-More Mining & Const. Coal Co
27—John Duckworth Coal Co
27—T.G.&C.CoalCo.,Inc

July 2—Evans Coal Co
2—Duppstadt Coal Co
2—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc
2-—Winner Bros Coal Co.,Inc

'2—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc
5—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman)
8—Beener Coal Co
8—William D. Ware
9—Pine Mt. Coal Co

11—Delta Mining. Inc
11—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc
11—Union Coal Co., Inc
11—AyersCoalCo
16—J R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co
16—T. & L, Coal Co
17—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc
17—T.G.&C.CoaICo,,Inc
18—Phillips Coal Co
8—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. .

18—Duckworth, John
19—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co
19—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. (Auger)
19—Win-More Mining & Const, Coal Co
23—Brashear Coal Co

"25.—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc
'25-—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc

26—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc
2&--G &H.CoalCo.,Inc

'3(—Winner Bros. Coal Co . Inc
30—Winner Bros. Coal Co Inc

Aug 1—Duppstadt Coal Co
2—Pine Mt Coal Co
2—John Duckworth Coal Co
2—- Bessemer Iron & Coal Co
F,—T G.&C Coal Co.. Inc
7—Ayers Coal Co
7—William D. \Vare
7—Winner Bros Coal Co.. Inc
7—-Winner Bros Coal Co.. Inc
8—Beener Coal Co
9—G.&H. Coal Co., Inc
9—Evans Coal Co
9—Union Coal Co
9—Delta Mining, Inc

13—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co
13—J. R Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co
13—T.&L.CoaICo
15—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. inc
15—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc
20—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman)
20—Brashear Coal Co
20—Win-More Mining & Const. Co.. Inc
20—T.G.&C.CoalCo..Inc
22—Jel Fuel Coal Co., Inc

Stoney Run
Stoney Run
Stoney Run
Frostburg
Frostburg
Kiondike
Eckhart
Carlos
Lonaconing
1Anaconing
Midlothian
Carlos
Midland
Barton
Barton
Barton
Gilmore
Barreliville
Mt. Savage
Barton
Barton
Midland
Dan's Rock Rd
Carlos
Midlothian
1Anaconing
Frostburg
Eckhart
Stoney Run
Stoney Run
Klondike
Barton
Cabin Run Rd
Midlothian
Mt. Savage
Mt. Savage
Midland
Midland
Lonaconing
Gilmore
Eckhart
Frostburg
Carlos
Barton
Barton
Carlos
Midlothian
Barton
Mt. Savage
1.onaconing
Barton
Barreliville
Stoney Run
Midland
Dan's Rock Rd.
Midland
Midland
Barton
Barton
Kionclike
Midlothian
Midlothian

196
196
196
199
212
213
222
177
220
178
40

182
202
141
143
184
69

179
189
15

184)
120
226
177
157
187
199
222
196
196
213
201
227
198
189
230
202
207
178
69
222
199
177
180
184
182
40

143
230
220

15
179
196
120
226
207
202
141
201
213
157
198

DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppieman
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
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Date Name of Company Location Inspector

Aug. 22—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 227 Cabin Run Rd. Droppleman
23—-Delta Mining, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman23—Buffalo Coal Co. Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman27—Brashear Coal Co 231 Gilmore DeShong28—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
28—CliseSepticTankCo.. Inc 234 Lonaconing DeShong29—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman29—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman29—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.. Inc 196 Stoney Run DeShong30—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman30—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 230 Mt. Savage Droppleman30—Ware Coal Co. (Auger) 184 Barton DeShongSept. 9—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong9—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong10—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stonev Run DeShong10—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman10—John Duckworth Coal Co 222 Eckhart Droppleman10—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
13—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
16—Ware Coal Co 184 Barton DeShong
17—Clise Septic Tank Co.. Inc 234 Lonaconing DeShong17—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
17—Delta Mining. Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman17—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman17—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 230 Mt. Savage Droppleman
18—Wln-MoreMining&Const.Co.,Inc 213 Klondike Droppleman18—T. & L. Coal Co 226 Dan's Rock Rd Droppleman
18—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 227 Cabin Run Rd Droppleman
19—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Dropplernan19—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman20—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman20—T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman23—Evans Coal Co 220 Lonaconing DeShong23—Pine Mt. Coa! CO 69 Gilmore DeShong23-—Brashear Coal Co 231 Gilmore DeShong25—-Union Coal Co.. Inc 15 Barton DeShong25—T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman"25—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Dropplernan26—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 202 Midland l)roppleman26—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman26—Beener Coal Co 143 Moseov DeShong

Oct. 1—T. & L. Coal Co 226 Dan's Rock Rd Droppleman
1—John Duckworth Coal Co 222 Eckhart Dropplemani—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
1—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
1—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
2—Delta Mining, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
2—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 230 Mt. Savage Droppleman2—Brashear Coal Co 231 Gilmore DeShong
2—Evans Coal Co 220 Lonaconing DeShong
3—Brashear Coal Co. Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
3—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
4—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman4—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong4—WareCoalCo 184 Barton DeShong
4—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppeman

10—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
10—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
10—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage DropplemanlO—Beener Coal Co 143 Moscow DeShong
14—Clise Septic Tank Co., Inc 234 Lonaconing DeShong

.
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I

Date Name of Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

5—T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
i—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
15—Union Coal Co.. Inc 15 Barton DeShong
15—Robertson Coal Co. Ginniman) 141 BartOn DeShong
17—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
17—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
22—Win-I1ore Mining & Const. Co.. Inc 213 Klondike Droppleman
23—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 227 Cabin Run Rd. Droppleman
23—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
23—Jet Fuel Coal Co . Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
25—Defta Mining, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
25—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 230 Mt. Savage Droppleman

Nov. 4—Brashear Coal Co 201 Barton DeShong
6-—Robertson Coal Co. Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
6—T. & L. Coal Co 226 Dan's Rock Rd Droppleman
6—JohnDuckworthCOalCO 222 Eckhart Droppleman
7—Delta Mining, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
7—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
7—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
7—Phillips Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
8—CliseSepticTankCO..Inc 234 Lonaconing DeShong
8—Evans Coal Co 220 Lonaconing DeShong

14—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
14—Brashear Coal Co 231 Gilmore DeShong
15—Ware Coal Co 184 Barton DeShong
19—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppieman
19—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Frostburg Droppleman
19—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Frostburg Droppleman
19-—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 40 Frostburg Droppleman
19—Ware Coal Co 184 Barton DeShong
19—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
22—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 227 Frostburg Droppleman
22—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Frostburg Droppleman
22—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
25—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc 196 Stoney Run DeShong
26—Beener Coal Co., Inc 143 Barton DeShong
26—T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
26—T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
26—Moran Coal Co.. Inc 20 Franklin DeShong
26—Moran Coal Co.. Inc 20 Westernport DeShong
27—G. & H. Coal Co.,Inc 230 Mt. Savage Droppleman
27—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman

"'29—Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 213 Klondike Droppleman
29—Union Coal Co.. Inc 15 Barton DeShong

Dec. 3—JohnDuckworthCoalCO 222 Eckhart Droppleman
3—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
4—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
4—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
5—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
5—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
5—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
6—Jet Fuel Co.. Inc 198 Micllothian Droppleman
6—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppeman
6—Ware Coal Co 184 Barton DeShong
6—Brashear Coal Co 201 Barton DeShong
6—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
9—Brashear Coal Co 231 Gilmore DeShong
9—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong

10—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
10—Delta Mining, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
10—Robertson Coal Co. Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
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Date Name of Company

13—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc
13—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc
13—Clise Coal Co., Inc
13—Evans Coal Co
17—T. & L. Coal Co
17—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co
17—Beener Coal Co.. Inc

207
227
237
220
226
120
143

Location

Midland
Cabin Run Rd.
Lonaconing
Lonaconing
Dan's Rock Rd.
Md1and
Barton

Inspector

Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong

20—Union Coal Co.. Inc 15
27—Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 213
27—T. G. & C. Coal Co.. Inc 177
30—G. & H. Coal Co Inc 230
31—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69

"31—Evans Coal Co 220
31—Brashear Coal Co 231

Barton
Klondike
Carlos
Blank Road
Gilmore
Jackson Mt.
Gilmore

DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
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MINE INSPECTIONS

Garrett County

1974

Date Name of Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

Jan. 2—Chief Coal Co 205
3—Ginniman Coal Co 145

4—White Rock Mining 214" 4—Markat. Inc 210
4—Russel Shafer 170
4—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20
4—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23 20
4—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickley TYI
7—Moran Coal Co., lnc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3

20
20

7—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BIJI 20
" 8—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 173
" 8—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 211

8—Magruder & Drees Coal Co
8—Ginniman Coal Co

193
166

9—Rodamer Coal Co 164
9—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208
9—Buffalo Coa' Co., Inc 161
9—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 137

10—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 190
" 14-Chief Coal Co 205

15—Bernard C. Drees 217

" 15—lJpperman Coal Co
15—Mary Ruth Corp
15—Mary Ruth Corp
17—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc

206
203
172
161

22—Mineral Coal Co., Inc 64
22—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 204

"
22—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc
22—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 By!!
22—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47

218
20
20

" 24—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45 20
24—Russel Shafer 170

" 24—White Rock Mining
24—Markat, Inc
25—Ace Drilling Coal Co.. Inc
25—Ace Drilling Coal Co.. Inc
25—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
28—Chief Coal Co

214
210
181
188
192
205

" 29—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 175

"
29—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
29—EbensburgCoal&Clay
29—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc

209
152
215" 29—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 197

" 30—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 219'
Feb.

31—Franklin Polce Coal Co
1—Rodamer Coal Co

Deep
164

1—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208
6—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh BVI 39 20

" 7—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20" 11—Markat,Inc 210
11—Moran Coal Co., Inc —Franklin 23 20

11—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20" 11—Russet Shafer 170

" 11—White Rock Mining
13—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc. (Auger)
13—Grafton Coal Co., Inc

214
161
173" 13—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 211

14—lJpperman Coal (
19—G.&S. Coal Co., Inc

206
137

19—Chief Coal Co 205
21—BuffaloCoalCO., Inc 190

Bloomington
Lonaconing
White Rock
White Rock
White Rock
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Barton
Barton
Miller Rd.
Posey Rd.
Mill Run
Mt. Zion
Bethlehem
Bloomington
Lonaconing
Bethlehem
Gorman
Gorman
Mill Run
Sand Flat
Gorman
Mill Run
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
White Rock
White Rock
White Rock
Rock Lodge Rd.
Rock Lodge Rd.
Rock Lodge Rd.
Bloomington
Rock Lodge Rd.
Rock Lodge Rd.
Hare Hollow Rd
Gorman
Bethlehem
Mt. Zion
Bethlehem
Miller Rd.
Posey Rd.
Westernport
Westernport
White Rock
Westernport
Westernport
White Rock
White Rock
Mill Run
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Mt. Zion
Bloomington
Bethlehem

Evans
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Evans
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
DeShong
Evans
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Evans
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
Evans
Evans
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
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Date Name of Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

Feb. 21—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 47
21—Magruder & Drees Coal Co
21—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc
22—MineralCoaiCo.,lnc
22—Mary Ruth Corp
26—Delta Mining. Inc. Ace)
26—Delta Mining, Inc
26—Delta Mining, Inc
26—Delta Mining. Inc
26—Delta Mining, Inc

'26—Bernard C. Drees
27—Moran Coat Co.. Inc .—Sewicklev 'FYI 39
27—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 45

27—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc
27—Grafton Coat Co.. Inc
27—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc
28—Markat. Inc
28—White Rock Mining
28—Russel Shafer

Mar. 1—Hodamer Coal Co
1—Sanner Bros. Coal Co
1—Grafton Coal Co., Inc
l—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc
1—Grafton Coal Co., Inc
4—Chief Coal Co
5—Moran Coat Co.. Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3
7—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 By!
7—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Barton 20 Auger)
7—G, & S. Coal Co.. Inc
7—Mary Ruth Corp
7—Mary Ruth Corp
8—Buffalo Coat Co., Inc
8—BernardC.Drees
8—Magruder & Drees Coal Co
8—Ginniman Coal Co

Il—Ginniman Coal Co
12—Upperman Coal Co
12—BuffaloCoal Co.. Inc
l4—BuffaloCoalCo..Inc
14—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Pittsburgh BVII 39
18—Mary Ruth Corp
19-—Mary Ruth Corp
19—Mineral Coal Co.. Inc
19—Delta Mining, Inc
19—Delta Mining, Inc
19—Delta Mining. Inc
l9—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc
'O—BuffaloCoalColnc
20—Grafton Coal Co , Inc
20—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 45
20—Moran Coal Co.. Inc.—Sewickley 39 TYI
21—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 23
21—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVII
21—G,&S.CoatCo.,Inc
22—Ginniman Coat Co
22—Markat, Inc
22—White Rock Mining
22—Russel Shafer
27—G.&S. Coal Co.. Inc
27—Chief Coal Co
27—Delta Mining. Inc

20
193
161
64

203
181
175
188
192
209
217
20
20

218
204
215
210
214
170
164
208
211
197
173
205

20
20
20

219
203
172
218
217
193
166
145
206
161
190

20
203
172
64

181
192
209
215
190
204
20
20
20
20

137
166
210
214
170
219
205
175

Westernport
Barton
Mill Run
Sand Flat
Gorman
Rock Lodge Rd
Rock Lodge Rd
Rock Lodge Rd.
Rock Lodge Rd.
Rock LodgeRd
Lonaconing
Westernporl
Westernport
Mill Run
Gorman
Gorman
White Rock
White Rock
White Rock
Miller Rd.
Posey Rd.
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Bloomington
Westernport
Westernport
Westernporl
Mt. Zion
Gorman
Gorman
Mill Run
Lonaconing
Ba rton
Barton
Lonaconing
Bethlehem
Mill Run
Bethlehem
Westernport
Gorma n
Gorman
Sand Flat
Rock Lodge Rd
Rock Lodge Rd
Rock Lodge Rd
Gorman
Bethlehem
Gorman
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Mt. Zion
Barton
White Rock
White Rock
White Rock
Mt. Zion
Bloomington
Rock Lodge Rd.F

Deshong
Deshong
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Droppleman
Droppleman
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Evans
DeShong
Evans
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Evans
Evans
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Evans
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Droppleman
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Date Name of Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

Mar. 27—Delta Mining. Inc 188 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
27—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport Droppleman
28—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 218 Mill Run DeShong
28 Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Miii Run DeShong
28—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
28—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
28* Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 197 Bethlehem Evans

Apr. 2—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
3—Franklin Polce Coal Co Deep Bethlehem Evans
5—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
5—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman
8—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
8—Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
8—Moran Coal Co.. Inc,—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20 Westernport DeShong
8—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport I)eShong
9—Giafton Coal Co., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
9—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 215 Gorman Evans

il—Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong
11—Magruder & Drees Coal Co 193 Barton DeShong
11—Bernard C. Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong
11—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
li—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
I 1—Russel Shafer 170 White Rock Evans
15—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Miii Run DeShong
1€-Mary Ruth Corp 172 Gorman Evans
1€-Mary Ruth Corp 203 Gorman Evans
17—Mineral Coal Co., Inc 64 Sand Flat Evans
17—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
17—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 218 Miii Run DeShong
17—Delta Mining, Inc 209 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
17—Delta Mining, Inc 188 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
17—Delta Mining, Inc 181 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
18—G. & S. Coal Co. Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
19-—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 20 Westernport DeShong
19—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong
22—G. & S. Coal Co.. Inc 219 Mt. Zion Evans
23—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 4 20 Westernport DeShong
24—Delta Mining, Inc 175 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
24—Delta Mining, Inc 192 Rock Ledge Rd. Droppleman
24—Ebensburg Coal & Clay 152 Hare Hollow Rd. Droppleman
24—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
24—Grafton Coal Co. Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
24—Moran Coal Co. Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
2,—Moran Coal Co. Inc—Pittsburgh 39 20 Westernport DeShong
25—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickley TYI 20 Westernport DeShong
25—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
25—Bridgeview Coal Co 221 White Rock Evans
25—Russel Shafer 170 White Rock Evans
25* Markat. Inc 210 White Rock Evans
29—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Miii Run DeShong
29—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 218 Mill Run DeShong
30—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
30—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 215 Gorman Evans
30—Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong

May 1—-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport DeShong
1—Moran Coal Co.. Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20 Westernport DeShong
1—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
2—Mary Ruth Corp 203 Gorman Evans
2—Bernard C. Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong
2—Moran Coal Co. Inc—Pittsburgh BVI 39 20 Westernport DeShong
3—Rodamer Coal o 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman
3—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
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1974

Date Name of Company Permit Location Inspector
Number

18—Mary Ruth Corp 203 Gorman Evans
18—BuffaoCoalCo.,Inc 215 Gorman Evans
18—Moran Coal Co.. Inc,—L. Bakerstown 121 20 Westernport DeShong
19—Mineral Coal Co., Inc 64 Sand Flat Evans
20—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
20—Russel Shafer Coal Co 170 White Rock Evans
20—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
20—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
20—MoranCoalCo..lnc.—SeWickleYTYI 20 Westernport DeShong
24—Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
24 Buffalo Coal Co. Inc 161 Mill Run DeShong
25—Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong
25—G. & S. Coal Co.. Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
2&—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
2&—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
27—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
28—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
28—MaryRuthCorp 172 Gorman Evans
28-Delta Mining. Inc 209 Rock Ledge Rd. Droppleman
28—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Road Droppleman

July 1—Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
1—Magruder & Drees Coal Co 193 Barton DeShong
2—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20 WesternpOrt DeShong
2—MoranCoalCo..Inc.—Bartofl2O 20 Westernport DeShong
3—GraftonCoalCo,.Inc 204 Gorman Evans
5—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong
5—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Pittsburgh 39 20 Westernport DeShong
5—G. & S. Coal Co.. Inc 219 Mt. Zion Evans
8—Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
8—Delta Mining. Inc 181 Rock Ledge Rd. Droppleman
8-Delta Mining. Inc 188 Rock Ledge Rd. Droppleman
9—Bridgeview Coal Co 221 WhiteRock Evans
9—Russel Shafer 170 White Rock Evans
9—Edward Mikel 223 Noah Frazee Rd. Evans
9—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 161 MIII Run DeShong
9—Bernard Drees 217 Lnaconing DeShong
9—NorthwestCoalCo 225 DungililiRd. Droppleman
9—Bittinger Coal Co 228 Durst Road Droppleman

11—Mary Ruth Corp 203 Gorman Evans
11 Shalimar Coal Co.. Inc 140 Bethlehem Evans
11—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 221 Bethlehem Evans
11—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc. Auger) 218 Miii Run DeShong
12—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Road Droppleman
12—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman
12—Edward Mikel 223 Noah Frazee Rd. Evans
15—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickley 20 Westernport DeShong
1&—Filsinger. Charles M 229 Walnut Btm. Rd. Evans
1&—Mineral Coal Co., Inc 64 Sand Flat Evans
17—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 215 Gorman Evans
17—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
18—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
18—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
22—Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
23—G.&SCoalCo., Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
23—DeltaMining,Inc 175 RockLdgeRd. Droppleman
23—Delta Mining, Inc 209 Rock Ledge Rd. Droppleman
24—Moran Coal Co,,Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
24—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVII 20 Westernport DeShong
24—GinnimanCoalCo 166 Barton DeShong
24—Grafton Coal Co.,Inc 204 Gorman Evans
24—Mary Ruth Corp 203 Gorman Evans
24—Mary Ruth Corp 172 Gorman Evans



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1974

MINE INSPECTIONS

Garrett County

1974

45

.

Date Name of Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

July 2F,—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc 161 Miii Run DeShong
25—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
2&—Bridgeview Coal Co.. Inc 22! White Rock Evans
26—Edward Mikel 223 Noah Frazee Rd Evans
2&—Russel Shafer 170 White Rock Evans
30—Franklin Polce Coal Co Deep Bethlehem Evans
30—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
31—Charles Filsinger 229 Walnut Btm. R1. Evans
31—G. & 5. Coal Co.. Inc 219 Mt. Zion Evans
31—Delta Mining, Inc 224 Fire Clay Rd. Droppleman
31—Ebensburg Coal & Clay 152 Hare Hollow Rd. Droppleman

Aug. 1—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
1—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
1—Bittinger Coal Co 228 Durst Road Droppleman
1—Northwest Coal Co., Inc 225 Dung Hill Rd. Droppleman
7—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
7—Bridgeview Coal Co 221 White Rock Evans
7—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
7—Mineral Coal Co.. Inc 64 Sand Flat Evans
8—GraftonCoal Co.. Inc 204 Gorman Evans
8—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 215 Gorman Evans
8—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 218 Mill Run DeShong
8—Delta Mining, Inc 209 Rock Lodge Rd Droppleman
8—Delta Mining. Inc 188 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
8—Delta Mining. Inc 181 Rock Lodge Rd Droppleman
9—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 137 Ml. Zion Evans

12—Moran Coal Co.. lnc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20 Westernport DeShong
12—MoranCoalCo., lnc.-—Barlon2O 20 Westernport DeShong
13—Magruder & Drees Coal Co 193 Barton DeShong
13—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 197 Belhiehem Evans
13—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
13—Markat. Inc 210 White Rock Evans
13—Buffalo Coal Co Inc - - 161 MIII Run DeShong
15—BuffaLo Coal Co., Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
15—GinnimanCoalCo 166 Barton DeShong
Ifi—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman
1&—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Road Droppleman
19 Chief Coal Co 205 B!oomington Evans
21—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc. 190 Bethlehem Evans
21—Mary Ruth Corp 203 Bethlehem Evans
21—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
21—Bernard Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong
21—Moran Coal Co.,Inc.—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong
21—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
22—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
22—MoranCoalCo,lnc.—Pittsburgh39BVll 20 Westernport DeShong
22—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
22—G.&S.CoalCo,Inc 219 Mt.Zion Evans
22—Charles Filsinger 229 Mt. Zion Evans
23—MoranCoalCo..Inc.—Pittsburgh39llVl 20 Weslernport DeShong
23—Moran Coal Co.. Inc.— 39TY1 20 Westernport DeShong
27—Delta Mining, Inc 175 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
27—Delta Mining. Inc 224 Fire Clay Rd. Droppleman
27—Russel Shafer 170 White Rock Rd. Evans
27—Bridgeview Coal Co 221 White Rock Rd. Evans
27—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Rd. Evans
28—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Road Droppleman
28-Northwest Coal Co Inc 225 Dung Hill Rd. Droppleman
28—Markat, Inc 235 White Rock Evans
28—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 215 Gorman Evans
28—GraftonCoal Co., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
28—Edward Mikel 223 Noah Frazee Rd Evans
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Aug. 30—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Mill Run DeShong
"30—G. & S. Coal Co.. Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans

Sept. 5—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
5—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
6—Mineral Coal Co., Inc 64 Sand Flat Evans

lo—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
10—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
10—Grafton Coal Co.. Inc 197 Bethlehem Evans
13—Charles Filsinger 229 Mt. Zion Evans
13—G. & S. Coal Co., inc 219 Mt. Zion Evans
13—Mary Ruth Corp 203 Bethlehem Evans
13—Buffa)o Coal Co., Inc 161 Mill Run DeShong
13—Moran Coal Co., inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20 Westernport DeShong
13—Moran Coal Co., inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport DeShong
13—Delta Mining, inc 209 Rock LodgeRd. Droppleman
13—Delta Mining. Inc 181 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
13—Delta Mining, inc 175 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
16-Magruder&DreesCoaCo 193 Barton DeShong
17—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
17—Buffalo Coal Co., inc 215 Gorman Evans
17—BernardC.Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong
18—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong
18—Moran Coal Co,,Inc.—SewickleyTyl 20 Westernport DeShong
18—MoranCoalCo..lnc.—-PittsburghBVl 20 Westernport DeShong
20—Markat, Inc 235 White Rock Evans
20—Russel Shafer 170 White Rock Evans
23—Northwest Coal Co 225 Dung Hill Rd. Droppleman
23—Burnham Coal Co 236 Bittinger Droppleman
24—Bridgeview Coal Co., Inc 221 White Rock Evans

''24—Edward Mikel 223 Noah Frazee Rd. Evans
24—White Rock Mining 214 WhiteRock Evans
24—BittinerCoa Co 228 DurstRd. Droppleman
24—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. Drqppleman
24—Buffalo Coal Co 218 Miii Run DeShong
24—MoranCoa]Co.,Inc.—Pittsburgh39BVII 20 Westernport DeShong
25—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Frankiin23 20 Westernport DeShong
25—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Frankiin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
25—Grafton Coal Co., inc 211 Bethiehem Evans
25—Grafton Coal Co., inc 173 Bethiehem Evans
26-Buffalo Coal Co..Inc 190 Bethiehem Evans
26—GinnimanCoalCo 166 Barton DeShong
27—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
27—Delta Mining, Inc 224 Fire Clay Rd. Droppleman
30—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 232 Bethlehem Evans

Oct. 1—Charles Filsinger 229 Mt. Zion Evans
1—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 219 Mt. Zion Evans
2—Grafton Coal Co., inc 204 Gorman Evans
3—Delta Mining. Inc 209 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppleman
3—Delta Mining, Inc 181 Rock Lodge Rd Droppleman
3—Delta Mining. Inc 175 Rock Lodge Rd. Droppieman
3—Mineral Coal Co., Inc 64 Sand Fiat Evans
3—Grafton Coal Co., inc 197 Bethlehem Evans
4—Mary Ruth Corp 23 Bethlehem Evans
4—BuffaloCoalCo..Inc 215 G.orman Evans
8—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 211 Bethiehem Evans
8—UppermanCoalCo 206 Bethiehem Evans
9—RusseiShaferCoalCo 170 WhiteRock Evans
9—Markat. Inc 235 White Rock Evans
9—Buffalo Coal Co ,Inc 161 Miii Run DeShong
9—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport DeShong
9—MoranCoaiCo.,Inc.—L.Bakerstownl2l-3 20 Westernport DeShong
9—BernardC.Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong
9—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miiler Rd. Droppleman
9—Sanner Bros Coai Co 208 Posey Road Droppieman
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193 Barton DeShong
10—Magruder & Drees Coal Co

166 Barton DeShong
10—Gjnniman Coal Co

137 Mt. Zion Eans
1G &S. Coal Co

214 iteRock Evans
1iteRock Mining

223 Noah Frazee Rd. Evans
1Edward Mikel

221 ite Rock Evans
15—Bridgeview Coal Co

173 Bethlehem Evans
17—Grafton Coal Co., Inc

232 Bethlehem Evans
17—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc

20 Westernport DeShong
17—Moran Coal Co.. Inc.—Fi'anklin 47

20 Westernport DeShong
17—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh

20 Westernport DeShong
17—Moran Coal Co. Inc.—Sewickley TY!

20 Westernport DeShong
17—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh

. 20 Westernport DeShong
18—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 23

20 Westernport DeShong
18—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Franklin 45

224 Fire Clay Rd Droppleman
18—Delta Minin. Inc

225 Dung Hill Rd. Droppleman
18—Northwest toalCo Inc

190 Bethiehem Evans
22—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc

219 Mt Zion Evans
23—G & S Coal Co Inc

229 Mt. Zion Evans
23—Charles F'ilsinger

203 Bethlehem Evans
25—Mary Ruth Corp

. 215 Gorman Evans
25—Buffalo Coal Co. Inc

204 Gorman Evans
25-Grafton Coal Co. Inc

228 Durst Rd. Droppleman
2Bittinger Coal Co

236 Bittinger Rd. Droppleman
2James R. Turner

223 Noah azee Rd. Evans
30--Edward Mikel

235 White Rock Evans
3Markat. Inc

235 Thte Rock Evans
3Markat. Inc

64 Sand Flat Evans
31—Mineral Coal Co.. Inc

173 Bethlehem Evans
31—Grafton Coal Co. Inc

224 Fire Clay Rd. Droppleman
Nov. 1—Delta Mining. Inc

225 Dung Hill Rd. Droppleman
1—Northwest Coal Co., Inc

208 Posev Rd. Droppleman
1—Sanner Bros. Coal Co

137 Mt Zion Evans
6G. & S. Coal .. Inc

20 Westernport DeShong
6—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin P-47

20 Westernpor DeShong
6—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh BVI

20 Westernport DeShong
8—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Barton 20

20 Westernport DeShong
8—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3

217 Lonaconing DeShong
8—Bernard Drees

181 Rock Lodge Rd Droppleman
B—Delta Mining, Inc

. 209 Rock Idge Rd DropplemanDelta Mining, Inc
20 Westernport DeSnong

12—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23
175 Rock Lodge Rd Droppleman

14-Delta Mining, Inc
164 Miller Road Droppleman

14—Rodamer Coal Co

228 Durst Road Droppleman
14—Bittinger Coal Co

235 White Rock Evans
14-Markat, Inc

214 ite Rock Evans
14—White Rock Minin

170 White Rock Evans
14—Russel Shafer Coal Co

203 Bethlehem Evans15—Mary Ruth Corp
206 Bethlehem Evans

l5-UpDerman Coal Co
190 Bethlehem Evans

1Bufalo Coal Co. Inc
236 Bittinger Rd. Droppleman

20—James R Turner Coal Co
238 Accident Droppleman

20—Burnham Coal Co., Inc
204 Gorman Evans

20—Grafton Coal Co., Inc
215 Gorman Evans

20—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc
221 White Rock E ans21—Bridgeview Coal Co
237 White Rock Evans

21—Bridgeview Coal Co

i Barton DeShong
Dec. 3—Ginniman Coal Co

193 Barton DeShong
3—Magruder & Drees Coal Co

161 Mill Run DeShong
3Buffalo Coal Co Inc

217 Lonaconing DeShong
4-Bernard C. Drees

175 Bittinger Droppleman
4-Delta Mining, Inc

181 Bittinger Droppleman
4-Delta Mining, Inc . 209 Bittinger Droppleman
4-Delta Mining, Inc
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s—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23
5—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45

20
20

Westernport
Westernport

DeShong
DeShong" 5—MoranCoalCo.,Inc.—L.Bakerstown 20 Westernport DeShong

5—Moran Coal Co. Inc—Barton 20 Westernport DeShong
i&—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans" lO—Bridgeview Coal Co 237 White Rock Evans" 13—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
13—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 240 Gorman Evans
13—Moran Coal Co.. Inc—Pittsburgh
16—G. & S. Coa' Co

20
219

Westernport
Mt. Zion area

DeShong
Evans

"
i6—Burnham Coal Co , Inc
16—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin
16—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickley

238
20
20

Accident Rd.
Franklin
Franklin

DroppLeman
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Evans

16—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh
17—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc

20
232

Westernport
Bethlehem

17—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
20—Bittinger Coal Co
20—Northwest CoalCo.. Inc
24—Russel Shafer Coal Co

228
225
170

Durst Road
Dung Hill Rd.
White Rock area

Droppleman
Droppleman
Evans

24—Markat. Inc 235 White Rock Evans
24—Sanner Bros. Coal Co
24—Rodamer Coal Co

208
164

Posey Road
Miller Rd.

Droppleman
Droppleman

26—G. & S. Coal Co.. Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
26-Turner Coal Co
26-Delta Mining. Inc
27—Upperman Coal Co

236
234
206

Bittinger Rd.
Fire Clay Rd.
Bethlehem

Eroppleman
Droppleman
Evans

ACTIVITIES OF FUEL COMBUSTION ADVISOR

After working until September, Mr. Joseph W. Kyle, Fuel Com-
bustion Advisor, left the Bureau of Mines for employment in industry.


